PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6073044

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK HUDSON	03/18/2020
ULRICH TACKE	03/19/2020
ANTTI TÖRMÄNEN	03/30/2020
DAVID RUSSELL	03/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELLIGENT FINGERPRINTING LIMITED		
Street Address:	14-17 EVOLUTION BUSINESS PARK		
Internal Address:	MILTON ROAD, IMPINGTON		
City:	CAMBRIDGE (CAMBRIDGESHIRE)		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	CB24 9NG		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16399093

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 395-7009

Email: NAPPatents@LALaw.com
Correspondent Name: LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP

Address Line 1:60 STATE STREET, 23RD FLOORAddress Line 4:BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: E2031-700320	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE A. PALMER
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole A. Palmer/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2020

Total Attachments: 8

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page8.tif	

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT/AGREEMENT

THIS CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT is made the 18th day of	MARCH	20 20
BETWEEN Mark Hudson of (address) IN TELLIGENT FING	ERPRINTING	<u>ر ۲۵۰</u>
14-17 EVOLUTION BUSINESS PARK, CAMBRIDG	SE, CB24 9N	G. UK.

(hereinafter called "the Assignor", which expression where the context so requires shall include his successors in title) of the one part

AND Intelligent Fingerprinting Limited

whose registered office is at 14-17 Evolution Business Park, Milton Road, Impington, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB24 9NG, United Kingdom

(hereinafter called "the Assignee" which expression where the context so requires shall include its successors in title) of the other part

WHEREAS:-

- (a) the Assignor claims to be the or an inventor of the invention or inventions (hereinafter called "the invention") described in the specification accompanying the applications for a patent details of which are set out in the schedule hereto (hereinafter called "the scheduled applications")
- (b) the Assignor agreed on or before 24 July 2014 with the Assignee to assign or confirm (as the case may be) to the Assignee rights in the invention as hereinafter set forth.

NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED AND DECLARED as follows:-

- 1. In consideration the sum of £1.00 (one pound) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor thereby assigned unto the Assignee to the extent of his right, title and interest therein (if any):
 - (i) the right to apply for and obtain a patent or other forms of protection in respect of the invention in all countries including the right to make a further application in respect of any part or parts of the matter contained in any earlier application.
 - (ii) the right to claim priority from the scheduled applications under the terms of the International Convention.

TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

- 2. The Assignor thereby covenanted and agreed with the Assignee that he will as and when required by the Assignee so to do execute sign and do all such instruments applications documents acts and things as may be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee or its nominee to enjoy the full benefit of the rights thereby assigned and to apply for and obtain a patent or other forms of protection in respect of the invention in all countries and fully and effectively to vest the same in the Assignee or as it shall direct.
- In this Assignment words importing the masculine gender shall include the feminine and words importing the singular shall include the plural.

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor has hereunto set his hand and the Assignee has caused these presents to be executed the day and year first before written.

THE SCHEDULE

Country of Application	Cate of Filing	minum seminum minum m	**************************************
Australia	24 July 2015	2015293654	DRUG DISPENSER ASSEMBLY
Canada	24 July 2015	2955985	ORUG DISPENSER ASSEMBLY
China	24 July 2015	201580041218.4	ORUG DISPENSER ASSEMBLY
Germany (EP)	24 Ady 2015	602015038053.9	ORUG DISPENSER ASSEMBLY
Europe	24 July 2015	\$171847	ORUG DISPENSER ASSEMBLY
Europe	24 July 2015	17183578,6	DRUG DISPENSER ASSEMBLY
Frence (EP)	24 July 2015	3171847	DAUG DISPENSER ASSEMBLY
United Kingdom	24 July 2014	2528654	OPUG DISPENSER ASSEMBLY
United Kingdom (EP)	24 July 2015	3171847	DRUG DISPENSER ASSEMBLY
Japan	24 July 2015	2017-502650	OPUG DISPENSER ASSEMBLY
Netherlands (EP)	24 July 2015	\$171847	DRUG DISPENSER ASSEMBLY
United States of America	24 July 2015	15/327922	ORUG DISPENSER ASSEMBLY
United States of America	24 July 2015	16/389093	DAUG DISPENSER ASSEMBLY
international (PCT)	24 July 2015	PCT/Q82015/052158	DAVO DISPENSER ASSEMBLY

in the presence of:

Name of Witness: MARTIN PAYNE

INTELLISANT FINEBOPRIOTING LIMITED

Occupation:

Address:

QUALITY ASSURANCE/REGILLATIONS AFFICES DIRECTOR

SIGNED for and on behalf of the Assignes AAA

Name:

MILLY HAND

Position:

Position: ATALEMAN.
In the presence of: MULL

Name of Wilness: SUSAN MUCE

ASSINESS: 90 14-17 EVOLUTION BUSINESS PACK CAMBRIDGE CBQ49NG.

Occupation CHIMATURED ACCOUNTY TO .

9938976

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT/AGREEMENT

THIS CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNME		day oi/	<u>M</u>	€/c	<u> (</u>	 20
BETWEEN Ulrich Tacke of (address)_	<u>Kuwtokyja</u>	86	* ·······			
70200	<u>kvopio</u>	File	dai	sd.		

(hereinafter called "the Assignor", which expression where the context so requires shall include his successors in title) of the one part

AND Intelligent Fingerprinting Limited

whose registered office is at 14-17 Evolution Business Park, Milton Fload, Impington, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB24 9NG, United Kingdom

(hereinafter called "the Assignee" which expression where the context so requires shall include its successors in title) of the other part

WHEREAS:-

- (a) the Assignor claims to be the or an inventor of the invention or inventions (hereinafter called "the invention") described in the specification accompanying the applications for a patent details of which are set out in the schedule hereto (hereinafter called "the scheduled applications")
- (b) the Assignor agreed on or before 24 July 2014 with the Assignor to assign or confirm (as the case may be) to the Assignee rights in the invention as hereinafter set forth.

NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED AND DECLARED 88 follows -

- In consideration the sum of £1.00 (one pound) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor thereby assigned unto the Assignee to the extent of his right, title and interest therein (if any):
 - (i) the right to apply for and obtain a patent or other forms of protection in respect of the invention in all countries including the right to make a further application in respect of any part or parts of the matter contained in any earlier application.
 - (ii) the right to claim priority from the scheduled applications under the terms of the international Convention.

TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

- 2. The Assignor thereby coverianted and agreed with the Assignee that he will as and when required by the Assignee so to do execute sign and do all such instruments applications documents acts and things as may be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee or its nominee to enjoy the full benefit of the rights thereby assigned and to apply for and obtain a patent or other forms of protection in respect of the invention in all countries and fully and effectively to vest the same in the Assignee or as it shall direct.
- In this Assignment words importing the masculine gender shall include the terminine and words importing
 the singular shall include the plural.

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor has hereunto set his hand and the Assignee has caused these presents to be executed the day and year first before written.

0635580

4.85	77 368/ 2013	2000	
Carago *	24 July 2018	2000	ONUS DISPENSEN ASSESSI.Y
Corre	28 8.89 8815	27.770.4129.4	
	24 237 2713		DRAS DISPENSER ANNEADY
Early	34 Aug 2013	3177427	
	AA 3189 2015	17100784	
Prance (EP)	24 (2) 75 (8)	27.07	
West Constant	24 (12) 233 (
Charles San Carlo	24 3.6) 2015	3577507	C71/C 0007C30588 A&46586.Y
	24 (2) 22 (3)		Court Description Agency
National Confession	38 Apy 2018	177.047	DYS S SSPENSER ASSESSED Y
United States of America	24 July 2016	15/32/13/2	
Control States of America	24-329-2015		
	24.80,2018		COURT PORT OF A SERVICE Y
Ì			

In the presence of:

Name of Wingson

Kushofija 87,70 kus Kusyas Fallandi.

Companies (400 cm) 1 (5075 mg/s) 1 (5075 mg/

Name:

MILIP HAND CASAIFMANI

BIDGO BROOMS OF SYSAN MHIC

90 14 Lin evolution swiness PACK, CAMBRIDGE CB349A

CHANTOLLD ALLOURISMS.

SHOWN.

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT/AGREEMENT

THIS CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT is made the_	<u>30</u> d	ay of	March	20_20_
BETWEEN Antti Törmänen of (address) c/o Intellig	ent Fin	gerprinting Li	mited	
4-17 Evolution Business Park, Milton Road, Impington	, Camb	ridge, Cambr	idgeshire, CB2	4 9NG, United Kingdom
(hereinafter called "the Assignor", which expression whe title) of the one part	re the c	ontext so requ	uires shall inclu	de his successors in
AND Intelligent Fingerprinting Limited				
whose registered office is at 14-17 Evolution Business P Cambridgeshire, CB24 9NG, United Kingdom	ark, Mil	ton Road, Imp	ington, Cambri	idge,
(hereinafter called "the Assignee" which expression whe title) of the other part	re the c	ontext so requ	uires shall inclu	de its successors in
WHEREAS:-				

- (a) the Assignor claims to be the or an inventor of the invention or inventions (hereinafter called "the invention") described in the specification accompanying the applications for a patent details of which are set out in the schedule hereto (hereinafter called "the scheduled applications")
- (b) the Assignor agreed on or before 24 July 2014 with the Assignee to assign or confirm (as the case may be) to the Assignee rights in the invention as hereinafter set forth.

NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED AND DECLARED as follows:-

- 1. In consideration the sum of £1.00 (one pound) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor thereby assigned unto the Assignee to the extent of his right, title and interest therein (if any):
 - (i) the right to apply for and obtain a patent or other forms of protection in respect of the invention in all countries including the right to make a further application in respect of any part or parts of the matter contained in any earlier application.
 - (ii) the right to claim priority from the scheduled applications under the terms of the International Convention.

TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

- 2. The Assignor thereby covenanted and agreed with the Assignee that he will as and when required by the Assignee so to do execute sign and do all such instruments applications documents acts and things as may be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee or its nominee to enjoy the full benefit of the rights thereby assigned and to apply for and obtain a patent or other forms of protection in respect of the invention in all countries and fully and effectively to vest the same in the Assignee or as it shall direct.
- 3. In this Assignment words importing the masculine gender shall include the feminine and words importing the singular shall include the plural.

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor has hereunto set his hand and the Assignee has caused these presents to be executed the day and year first before written.

THE SCHEDULE

Country of Application	Date of Filing	Number	Tille
Australia	24 July 2015	2015298654	DRUG DISPENSER ASSEMBLY
Canada	24 July 2015	2956083	DAUG DISPENSER ASSEMBLY
China	24 July 2015	201580041218,4	DRUG DISPENSER ASSEMBLY
Germany (EP) *	24 July 2015	602015039053.9	DRUG DISPENSER ASSEMBLY
Europe	24 July 2015	3171847	DRUG DISPENSER ASSEMBLY
* Europe	24 July 2015	17193578.6	DRUG DISPENSER ASSEMBLY
France (EP)	24 July 2015	3171847	DRUG DISPENSER ASSEMBLY
United Kingdom	24 July 2014	2528654	ORUG DISPENSER ASSEMBLY
United Kingdom (EP)	24 July 2015	3171847	DRUG DISPENSER ASSEMBLY
Japan	24 July 2015	2017-503550	DRUG DISPENSER ASSEMBLY
Netherlands (EP)	24 July 2015	3171847	DRUG DISPENSER ASSEMBLY
United States of America	24 July 2015	15/327922	DRUG DISPENSER ASSEMBLY
United States of America	24 July 2015	16/399093	DAUG DISPENSER ASSEMBLY
International (PCT)	24 July 2015	PCT/G82015/052159	DRUG DISPENSER ASSEMBLY

SIGNED by the Assignor

In the presence of:

Name of Wilness: JUHA #E/NĀMĀK|

Address JAASTOPANKINKAN ZIJOO FORSIAI */KCAND

Occupation: (F)

SIGNED for and on behalf of the Assignee

Name:

MILIP HAND

Position:

CHAIRMAN.

In the presence of:

90 14-17 EVOLUMON SWINGES PALK, CHMISKIDGE CB249ING

CHANTENED ACCOUNTANT. Occupation:

9921043

CONFIDMATORY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

AND Intelligent Fragerprinting Limited

whose registered office is at 14-17 Evolution Business Park, Milton Flood, Impington, Cambridge, Candividgeshive, CB24-94G, United Kingdom

(hereinafter called "the Assignee" which expression where the context so requires shall include its successors in Bits of the other part

WHEREAS:

- (a) the Assignor claims to be the or an inventor of the invention or inventions (hereinather called "the invention") described in the specification accompanying the applications for a patent details of which are set out in the schedule hereto (hereinather called "the scheduled applications").
- (b) the Assignor agreed on or before 24 July 2014 with the Assignee to assign or confirm (as the case may be) to the Assignee rights in the invention as horeinafter set forth.

NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED AND DECLARED as follows:-

- In consideration the sum of CT 00 (one pound) paid by the Assigner to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor hereby scknowledges) the Assignor thereby assigned unto the Assignee to the extent of his right, tills and interest therein (if any):
 - ii) the right to apply for and obtain a patent or other forms of protection in respect of the invention in all
 countries including the right to make a further application in respect of any part or parts of the regiter
 contained in any context application.
 - (ii) the right to claim priority from the scheduled applications under the terms of the international Convention.

TO HOLD the came unto the Appropries about they.

- 2. The Assignor Borelry coveranted and agreed with the Assignee that he will as and when required by the Assignee so to do execute sign and do all each instruments applications documents acts and things as may be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee or its nominee to enjoy the full benefit of the rights thereby assigned and to apply for and obtain a patent or other forms of protection in respect of the invention in all countries and fully and effectively to yet the same in the Assignee or as it shall deed.
- In this Assignment words importing the massactive gender shall include the feminine and words importing the singular shall include the plant.

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor has hereunto set his hand and the Assignee has caused these presents to be executed the day and year first before written.

	OFFIG DESPENSER ASSESSED
	DANG DISTRICTS ASSESSED.
	CARLO DE POSTO A COMPANIA
	OFFICE DEPTENCES ASSESSED
	Oftic DOMESTIC ASSESSMEN
	DENO DESPENSI ASSESSA
	OFGO DESPENSER ASSESSED
	DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT

WOOD MEN HAND

was kind from FRAM, MINITE A BUT DRIVE ALCOT SLESGE

PHILLY KANY

"" (HARMA).

14-17 EVOLUTION BUSINESS PHICK, CAMBRIDGE CB249NG

CHAMING ACCOUNTY

38 (8 X)

PATENT

RECORDED: 04/22/2020 REEL: 052466 FRAME: 0791